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City of Concord
New Hampshire

Canvass of VVotes
November 2, 2021
Municipal Election

Candidate
Jim Bouley **

Taylor Hall

Amanda Grady Sexton **
Fred B. Keach **

Brent Todd **
William G. Barton

Erle Pierce **

Jennifer L. Kretovic **

Karen McNamara **

Stacey Brown **
Mark Coen

Paula W. McLaughlin **

Keith E. Nyhan **

Gail Matson **

Candace CW Bouchard **

Zandra Rice Hawkins **

Designates winner. **

Votes Received

2786
783

2662
2204

241
63

166

264

267

548
277

187

412

173

151

347



City of Concord
New Hampshire

Canvass of Votes
November 2, 2021
Municipal Election

Ward Officials Receiving the Hightest Number of Votes:

Ward

Supervisor of the
Moderator Ward Clerk Checklist
Irene Ortega Keith J. Thibeault, Sr. Elaine Leach
One 262 g ** 10 **
Jean Barnes Paul Dustin Kathleen Brockett
Two 167 173 166
Robert Waterman Mark Dunn Beth A. Nichols
Three 267 265 262
John Williams Charles V. Nelson Mary Fields
Four 255 246 247
Michael Gfroerer Nicholas Wallner Elizabeth Corell
Five 408 661 621
Sarah Chaffee Katherine Porter Lydea Irwin
Six 192 184 110
Dennis J. Thivierge Eric Feldbaum Rahkiya Medley
Seven 401 389 19 **
Jeffrey Lewis Stephanie Lewis Safiya Wazir
Eight 172 g ** 15 **
Stephen Ludwick Melissa Sewade Katherine D. Rogers
Nine 150 148 143
Jae Whitelaw Howard E. Roundy
Ten 414

386

** Designates a write-in candidate.

Katherine Robert
256
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