City of Concord New Hampshire

Canvass of Votes November 2, 2021 Municipal Election

Ward	<u>Office</u>	Candidate	Votes Received
At-Large	Mayor	Jim Bouley ** Taylor Hall	2786 783
At-Large	City Councilor	Amanda Grady Sexton ** Fred B. Keach **	2662 2204
Ward One	City Councilor	Brent Todd ** William G. Barton	241 63
Ward Two	City Councilor	Erle Pierce **	166
Ward Three	City Councilor	Jennifer L. Kretovic **	264
Ward Four	City Councilor	Karen McNamara **	267
Ward Five	City Councilor	Stacey Brown ** Mark Coen	548 277
Ward Six	City Councilor	Paula W. McLaughlin **	187
Ward Seven	City Councilor	Keith E. Nyhan **	412
Ward Eight	City Councilor	Gail Matson **	173
Ward Nine	City Councilor	Candace CW Bouchard **	151
Ward Ten	City Councilor	Zandra Rice Hawkins **	347

City of Concord New Hampshire

Canvass of Votes November 2, 2021 Municipal Election

Ward Officials Receiving the Hightest Number of Votes:

			Supervisor of the
<u>Ward</u>	Moderator	Ward Clerk	Checklist
	Irene Ortega	Keith J. Thibeault, Sr.	Elaine Leach
One	262	9 **	10 **
Two	Jean Barnes 167	Paul Dustin 173	Kathleen Brockett 166
Three	Robert Waterman 267	Mark Dunn 265	Beth A. Nichols 262
Four	John Williams 255	Charles V. Nelson 246	Mary Fields 247
Five	Michael Gfroerer 408	Nicholas Wallner 661	Elizabeth Corell 621
Six	Sarah Chaffee 192	Katherine Porter 184	Lydea Irwin 110
Seven	Dennis J. Thivierge 401	Eric Feldbaum 389	Rahkiya Medley 19 **
Eight	Jeffrey Lewis 172	Stephanie Lewis 8 **	Safiya Wazir 15 **
Nine	Stephen Ludwick 150	Melissa Sewade 148	Katherine D. Rogers 143
Ten	Jae Whitelaw 414	Howard E. Roundy 386	Katherine Robert 256

** Designates a write-in candidate.